

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on April 11, 2022 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 436-2022

INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO AND ENDORSING THE APPLICATION OF MS. KRYSTAL GRACE L. NATIVIDAD FOR INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL OPERATION TO BE SITUATED ALONG THE AGNO RIVER AT BARANGAY AMISTAD, TAYUG, PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, Ms. Krystal Grace L. Natividad, represented by his Attorney-in-Fact, Benson Dy Sua, in his letter dated April 4, 2022, requested the Sangguniang Panlalawigan for an indorsement of her application for Industrial Sand and Gravel Operation in Barangay Amistad, Tayug, Pangasinan to the DENR, Region I, San Fernando City, La Union;

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 3, S-2022 of the Barangay Council of Amistad, Tayug, Pangasinan has indorsed the said application for reason that the quarry operation is beneficial to the barangay as well as to the municipality as one source of income;

WHEREAS, barangay folks of Amistad, Tayug, Pangasinan have also interposed no objection to the said application for Industrial Sand and Gravel Operation;

WHEREAS, subject to compliance with pertinent laws, existing rules, regulations and ordinances appurtenant to the said application for Industrial Sand and Gravel operation in Barangay Amistad, Tayug, Pangasinan, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan interposes no objection to the said request, and consequently endorses the same;

WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Member Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa, duly seconded, it was –





OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 436-2022 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to interpose, as it is hereby interposed, no objection to and endorsing the application of Ms. Krystal Grace L. Natividad for Industrial Sand and Gravel Operation to be situated along the Agno River at Barangay Amistad, Tayug, Pangasinan;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the Honorable Governor, Amado I. Espino III, DENR-Mines and Geosciences Bureau, and Ms. Krystal Grace L. Natividad, for their information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ROMALD DG. LAMBINO MARK Governor ding Officer)



